RETURN OF L Ir=
ELECTORAL DONATIONS Christchurch @) | )20 || DOTS |

AND EXPENSES City Council ¥¥

C imen Cualons Brden

was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 12 October 2019 {Election/Ward/lIssue name}:

s inqurred by me oron mv behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me

epond  Commun,

and make the foﬁbuiing return of all electoral expen:
or to any person on my behalf.

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. if no
donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.

All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed
with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.

Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.

Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of $300 or less do not have to be
declared — see $103A of the LEA 2001.

Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed $1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments
that sum to more than $1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.

6. If there is insufficient space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.
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b

Section A1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)

List here details of any anonymous (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed
$1500:

- Date Paidto Amount Paidto

//Hemal Officer Electoral Officer

. Date Received Amount Description of Contribution

SN ——

Section A2: Candidate Donations (Other)
List here details of any other donations received that exceed $1500:

Ddte Received _ Name of Contributor ~ Address of Contribbtor ‘ntribuktian k Arbdunt

T

Section B: Candidate Expenses
List here details of any election expenses paid for finclusive of GST}:

’Daté Pqid k k Name bf Party Paid v , k ' Description bfkaymenf Made! ~ Amount

Dated at C/k/\/\.S‘\"(/\/\‘WOL\ (place)

—

s Deconbr  ® 1A

Candidate’s Signature



Simon Britten:
Date Paid
11/12/2018
27/06/2019
28/06/2019
03/07/2019
23/07/2019
09/08/2019
09/08/2019
10/08/2019
10/08/2019
11/08/2019
13/08/2019
14/03/2019
27/08/2019
29/08/2019
05/09/2019
01/09/2019
11/09/2019
16/09/2019
19/09/2019
01/10/2019
11/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
04/11/2019

Papanui Community Board - Candidate Expenses

Name of Party Paid
Wordpress

St Albans news
Copycat

Copycat
Neighbourhood Trust
Copycat

Mitre 10

Mitre 10
Neighbourhood Trust
Mitre 10

Mitre 10

Copycat

Facebook
Neighbourhood Trust
Copycat

Facebook

Facebook

Copycat

Facebook

Facebook

Facebook
Neighbourhood Trust
St Albans news

Star Media

Description of Payment Made

Pro-rata of website annual subscription

Advertising - paid in advance for the End July edition
Flyers

Vehicle signwriting

Advertising - The Mairehau Newsletter July 2019
Election signs

- Hardware to mount election signs

Hardware to mount election signs

Advertising - The Mairehau newsletter August 2019
Hardware to mount election signs

Hardware to mount election signs

Election signs

Advertising

Advertising - The Mairehau newsletter September 2019
Flyers

Advertising

Advertising

Flyers

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Amount

$17.97
$140.00
$275.00
$80.50
$90.00
$483.00
$61.32
$24.89
$90.00
$14.34
$32.58
$117.00
$75.04
$90.00
$570.00
$24.27
$75.00
$38.00
$100.00
$130.60
$117.31
$90.00
$140.00
$141.00



