RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES







	non C					
	the following election				sue name):	and the second s
and make the follow or to any person on		toral expense	s incurred by me	or on my behalf	at the election and of all ele	ectoral donations made to me
All candidates in e donations were re All candidates are with this return by Donations can be Donations to a car declared – see \$10 Candidates must or that sum to more If there is insuffici	required or expenses in required to keep product must be available amonetary or physical indicate of labour onload of the LEA 2001. Ideclare donations frow than \$1500 in value, ent space provided in Candidate Descriptions	the provisions neurred, a Ni oper records of to support en I goods or ser y or donation om each contriben any section	return must be rof donations receipquiries about the roices supplied or as of goods and seributor that exceed uting donation not, attach a separate (Anonymos)	made. ived and expense return if require a combination the rvices that have ed \$1500 in value eds to be listed e sheet with the	es paid for election work. The d. nereof. a fair market value of \$300 as Where a contributor has in Section A2 and the aggre	made donations in instalments egated sum shown.
\$1500: Date Received	Amount	Amount Description of Contrib			Date Paid to Electoral Office	
			W16			
	Candidate Donation ny other donations received that Name of Contributor		at exceed \$1500: Address of Contributor		Description of Contributio	n Amount
	candidate Ex		lusive of GST):	agent variage, melajanga tangu makamma suamma naman nama mahili		
Date Paid See o	e saarin magaasa aana agaa maraa aana aa	Name of Party Paid Fached page.		Description of Payment Made		Amount
Dated at 2	h1.3 tch	weh	(place) this	711 day of	Decemb	<u> </u>
Candidate's Signat	ure					angan na managan na managan managan makan na Pantan managan Pantan makan makan makan makan makan managan makan

Simon Britten: Papanui Community Board - Candidate Expenses

Date Paid	Name of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	Amount
11/12/2018	Wordpress	Pro-rata of website annual subscription	\$17.97
27/06/2019	St Albans news	Advertising - paid in advance for the End July edition	\$140.00
28/06/2019	Copycat	Flyers	\$275.00
03/07/2019	Copycat	Vehicle signwriting	\$80.50
23/07/2019	Neighbourhood Trust	Advertising - The Mairehau Newsletter July 2019	\$90.00
09/08/2019	Copycat	Election signs	\$483.00
09/08/2019	Mitre 10	Hardware to mount election signs	\$ 61.32
10/08/2019	Mitre 10	Hardware to mount election signs	\$24.89
10/08/2019	Neighbourhood Trust	Advertising - The Mairehau newsletter August 2019	\$90.00
11/08/2019	Mitre 10	Hardware to mount election signs	\$14.34
13/08/2019	Mitre 10	Hardware to mount election signs	\$32.58
14/03/2019	Copycat	Election signs	\$117.00
27/08/2019	Facebook	Advertising	\$75.04
29/08/2019	Neighbourhood Trust	Advertising - The Mairehau newsletter September 2019	\$90.00
05/09/2019	Copycat	Flyers	\$570.00
01/09/2019	Facebook	Advertising	\$24.27
11/09/2019	Facebook	Advertising	\$75.00
16/09/2019	Copycat	Flyers	\$38.00
19/09/2019	Facebook	Advertising	\$100.00
01/10/2019	Facebook	Advertising	\$130.60
11/10/2019	Facebook	Advertising	\$117.31
14/10/2019	Neighbourhood Trust	Advertising	\$90.00
14/10/2019	St Albans news	Advertising	\$140.00
04/11/2019	Star Media	Advertising	\$141.00